



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7899/2025, CM APPL. 34851/2025**

HAIER APPLIANCES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Nikhil
Agarwal and Mr. Nishank
Vashishtha, Advs.Petitioner

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CENTRAL
CIRCLE-2, DELHI & ANR.**

Through:Respondents

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

% **ORDER**
20.11.2025

1. Re-notify on 26.11.2025.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/sr